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Who we are
Our values underpin the work we do. As a Catholic  
not-for-profit organisation, compassion, respect and inclusion 
aren’t just words to us, they guide us in everything we do.

Even though we’ve been around for over a century, we’re always 
moving forward. We stay true to who we are by supporting 
people and families to live their best lives, providing a place to 
call home and spaces to learn and grow.

Our professional and compassionate teams are with you on 
your life journey. We provide a wide range of support including 
Early Learning and Therapy, Specialist Education, Disability 
Services, Affordable Homes, Residential Aged Care, Retirement 
Living and At-Home Aged Care.

Our mission is central to who we are and what we offer; it  
comes to life through our everyday actions and in our work.  

We are called to really listen; we hear the needs of those we care 
for and we take time to discern what we can do to add meaning. 
This is how we support people to live their best lives.

 

Living our mission
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Our purpose 
Our Vision

Our Mission

Our Values

Respect 
We recognise and 
respect the dignity 
and uniqueness  
of each person. 

Collaboration  
and partnerships 
We empower people,  
realise potential and 
maximise the outcomes  
from our work.

Compassion 
We truly care and 
are always open 
to the needs  
of others.

Inclusion 
We are welcoming, 
inclusive and 
responsive in our 
hospitality and 
services. 

Integrity 
We are honest  
and transparent in  
all our dealings and 
accountable for  
all our actions. 

Stewardship 
We value the resources  
for which we are responsible, 
and commit to their  
effective and efficient use,  
to achieve our Mission.

To be the Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne’s leading provider of high quality 
disability, specialist education, aged care and retirement living services.

To continue the caring ministry of Jesus by creating choices, offering hospitality and 
building inclusive, compassionate and sustainable communities. We are especially 
committed to people who are disadvantaged and marginalised.
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VMCH at  
a glance

VMCH is proud to work in partnership with 
people of all ages and abilities to achieve 
their individual goals and dreams, remain 
connected to their communities and enjoy 
their independence.

Our 2,404 staff members are dedicated  
to supporting over 9,000 people across  
metropolitan Melbourne, regional Victoria  
and southern New South Wales. We offer  
a vast range of services including  
residential aged care, affordable housing 
options, community and home-based  
senior support, disability support, carers  
and education. 

Right Nathan 
working at 
a nursery in 
Richmond.
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Our People

At-Home Aged Care

2,404 
staff supported

9,000+ 
people

Mission

15 pastoral care  
services supported

620 volunteers
25% of volunteers donated  
their time in 5 op shops  
and a warehouse

people across 39 sites  
with affordable housing, aged  
care and disability services

Residential Aged Care

Provided homes for 934 
people in aged care across

12 locations

Retirement Living

555 retirement living 
apartments/units across

17 locations

459 people living in  
our affordable homes 
across 21 locations

Supported 4,666 people 
across metropolitan Melbourne, 
regional Victoria and southern 
NSW with allied health, and  
in-home and carer support

Disability Services
including 237 children 
at St Paul’s College and 
in our Early Learning  
and Therapy programs

Supported  
1,582 
individuals, 
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Chair’s
Report

I would like to thank all of VMCH for the warm 
welcome I have received since my appointment as 
Board Chair. My thanks to outgoing Chair Bill Scales 
AO for his leadership of the Board over the last four 
years. Bill’s guidance and preparation was vital 
during the period of significant change with the 
merge of Villa Maria and Catholic Homes, and has 
ensured the success of VMCH’s future direction.

2019 has been a rewarding year. We have continued 
to grow and support more people with quality Aged 
Care, Retirement Living, Disability Services, 
Affordable Homes and Specialist Education.

We had the pleasure of officially welcoming our  
St Paul’s College students to their purpose-built 
school in Balwyn. The new campus gives the St 
Paul’s community an exciting future for students, 
their families and staff. 

There have been several opportunities and 
challenges created by the changes in the sector, 
including the introduction of the Aged Care Quality 
Standards and the National Standards for Disability 
Services, and I commend our staff for the way they 
have navigated these reforms. We are now 
positioned to meet and exceed these Standards, 
while continuing to provide quality support to  
our clients.

I welcome the increased focus on the sector with 
the Royal Commission into Aged Care Quality and 
Safety and Royal Commission into Violence, Abuse, 
Neglect and Exploitation of people with Disability. 
The Royal Commissions are creating challenges, 
which we at VMCH, believe we are well placed  
to address in the event that the Royal Commission 
findings are legislated. In the interim there is a bit of 
crystal ball gazing we may face.

As the population ages, the demand for aged  
care services also increases. By 2044 it is 
estimated that there will be 10 times more people 
aged over 85 than there are today. At the  
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same time, we anticipate increasing demand  
in the disability sector, with an estimated 35  
per cent rise increase in the number of people 
receiving support. 

We are looking to the future to ensure VMCH  
is well-placed to meet these demands, and  
our Strategic Plan 2018-2023 focuses on  
three themes: exceptional quality of life,  
significant growth and organisational excellence.

This year we also celebrated the rebranding  
of our organisation, taking the merger a step 
forward. By drawing upon the great things  
about our past while looking to the future,  
we considered how we wished to present the 
organisation. It was pleasing to refresh our 
identity to better represent who we are – 
genuine, courageous, empathetic, effective  
and enriching.

This year, we have continued our mission by 
collaborating with other organisations to increase 
services to those in great need, including the 
provision of funds to support Corpus Christi 
Community, Greenvale. Our $8.2 million 
contribution this year brings our total contribution 
to $12 million, and has been a factor in VMCH’s 
overall net operating deficit of $8.0 million.

VMCH’s total revenue increased $9.2 million to 
$177.4 million. This was achieved in a challenging 
environment, with reduced Federal Government 
funding in VMCH’s main areas of operation, the 
slower than expected release of Home Care 
Packages, and lower increases in aged care 
funding compared with previous years.

The Board is proud of the many projects started 
and/or completed in 2018−2019, including 
refurbishments at St Catherine’s aged care 
residence in Balwyn, Providence aged care 
residence in Bacchus Marsh and McAuley 
retirement village in Trentham. 

I offer my warm thanks to Archbishop Peter  
A Comensoli for his continued support and 
guidance. I thank the staff of the Archdiocese of 
Melbourne for their thoughtful support of VMCH.

The Board would like to thank all staff and 
volunteers of VMCH for their commitment and 
dedication to the welfare of our clients, and the 
extension of our mission.

Thank you to CEO Sonya Smart and the VMCH 
Executive for their ongoing contributions over  
the past year.

In 2019, we saw the retirement of Mr Peter Hogan 
AM (Deputy Chair), Mr Peter Gill AM, and Ms 
Brigid Clarke from the VMCH Board. Each 
provided outstanding service and my sincere 
thanks goes to them, and I wish them well in  
the future.

This year we have welcomed Mr Brendan 
Donohoe and Ms Sally Howe, whom we have no 
doubt, will make a considerable contribution to 
the ongoing success of VMCH.

Finally, I would like to thank my Board colleagues 
for their outstanding dedication to our 
organisation, our mission and to the people we 
are here to serve.

 
Julien O’Connell AM  
Chair 
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Chief 
Executive 
Officer’s 
Report
It has been another 12 months filled with activity at 
VMCH, driven by our 2,404 staff and 620 volunteers 
from across Victoria.

A large part of the year involved the change to our 
brand identity. We have a long history and we have 
been supporting people from all walks of life for 
over 100 years. So to ensure the best direction for 
this next chapter of VMCH, we involved more than 
500 of our staff in surveys, focus groups and 
workshops to help identify the right steps for  
the future.

I am confident that our new approach reflects the 
diverse people that make up our organisation.

Our new bold colours represent our commitment  
to exploring new possibilities with our clients, while 
we continue to acknowledge the important role  
of the Catholic mission in the work we do. 

We work in an ever-changing sector. Against  
a backdrop of government reforms, including 
changes to the Aged Care Quality Standards and 
National Standards for Disability Services, and 
budgetary constraints, organisations providing 
aged care and disability services continue to  
face a challenging landscape in which to plan  
for a sustainable future.

In the face of this, our strong and distinct mission 
keeps me focused on the people we support and 
the importance of our work, which remains 
constant in this changing environment. I continue  
to be energised by the commitment and drive of 
our staff and volunteers; their desire to create 
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better outcomes for the people they serve is  
a source of inspiration each day. 

We continue to develop our model of care, based 
on Montessori principles. With so many positive 
outcomes for the people in our care, I believe we 
are heading in the right direction.

Our commitment to becoming a leader in the 
provision of dementia care services has resulted 
in the completion of the Cluny Memory Support 
House, co-located within Corpus Christi aged 
care residence, Clayton. This will improve the 
lives of people who require more comprehensive 
care and support. Supporting residents to remain 
active and make choices daily is a huge step 
towards achieving our goal of being a 
Montessori-based organisation.

Another strong focus for us this year has been 
the provision of quality end of life services, with 
VMCH playing a key role in a national specialist 
palliative care advisory service.

End of Life Directions for Aged Care (ELDAC), 
funded by the Australian Government 
Department of Health, provided funding for each 
of our 12 aged care residences to improve the 
provision of on-site palliative care for residents.

At VMCH we see our role is to support  
people to have a ‘good death’, through  
excellent palliative care, thorough planning, 
compassionate support to families and  
providing a comforting environment. To this  
end the Board approved the funds to develop  
a specific palliative care residence in Prahran.

We are privileged to have the opportunity to  
be part of the lives of thousands of Victorians, 
who we assist every year to live with choice  
and dignity.

I would like to thank the Board of Directors,  
the Executive Team, staff and volunteers  
across VMCH for their ongoing contribution, 
passion and commitment to caring for others. 

Sonya Smart 
Chief Executive Officer
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We recognise the importance of maintaining 
independence in the home and aim to support  
our clients to continue living the life they choose. 

To enable this, we provide a suite of services,  
including allied health and therapy, respite, carer  
support and accommodation.  

Our clients are funded through programs including, 
Home Care Packages (HCP), Short-Term Restorative 
Care (STRC), Commonwealth Home Support Programme 
(CHSP) and the National Disability Insurance Scheme 
(NDIS). We also have clients who fund their own services.

We provide services to clients in their home, tailored  
to suit their needs, including personal care, meal 
preparation, cleaning and much more. 

Our range of on-site or in-home health and wellbeing 
services include physiotherapy, occupational therapy, 
speech pathology, dietetics, remedial massage  
and podiatry. 

Our Short-Term Restorative Care program helps clients 
get back on their feet after a stay in hospital or a period 
of illness. It is designed to assist people to remain living 
at home longer by providing assistance with everyday 
tasks while they recover. 

Carers are also in focus, and we offer support for carers 
to take a break to concentrate on their own health and 
wellbeing. We offer several government-funded services 
including day and overnight respite accommodation, and 
emergency support.

Our five community centres offer a range of activities 
and support to carers and the person they support.  
This includes our Multicultural Wellness Centre, a  
place where people from Culturally and Linguistically 
Diverse (CALD) backgrounds can come together.  
This is one of the first of its kind in Victoria.

At-Home 
Aged Care

Right Eileen has been supported by VMCH to live independently in her community. 
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Ensuring age or ability is no barrier  
to adventure

“Social connections are very important  
to me. I’m very lucky to be here as  
I could still be living at home with no  
help and nobody around to talk to.”

Eileen, 86, has been supported with  
a Home Care Package (HCP) from  
VMCH since 2012. She has mobility  
issues and her vision is affected by  
Macular Degeneration.

HCPs are government-funded care  
service packages designed to help older 
people remain living at home for longer.

Through her HCP, Eileen receives 
assistance with cleaning, personal 
shopping and medical appointments,  
plus she receives funding for her scooter, 
walker and Vision Australia aids  
and equipment. 

Having the support from her VMCH  
HCP Case Manager is a major factor  
in maintaining her independence:

“My Case Manager has organised (the 
supported assistance and equipment) for 
me. I am very fond of her. She helps me 
with the funding depending on what I need. 

“She has done a lot for me, and I know  
I can contact her if I ever need any help.”

Meeting the housing needs for  
culturally diverse older people  

Our Assistance with Care and  
Housing (ACH) program, funded by  
the Australian Government, helps 
disadvantaged older people who are 
renting, or at risk of homelessness,  
meet accommodation needs.

Older renters from multicultural 
backgrounds often experience 
discrimination and hardship in the  
private rental market due to language 
barriers, a lack of knowledge of  
Australian housing systems and poor 
socioeconomic status compared to  
other seniors.

About 30 per cent of the 120 older  
people we support through the ACH 
program are from CALD backgrounds.

Right Mr and Ms 
Chen received 
support through  
our ACH program. 
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Finding a secure, 
affordable home 
was above all, 
about staying 
together.
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Through our Disability Services we help children, 
teenagers and adults to achieve their individual goals  
and dreams, remain connected to their communities 
and enjoy their independence. Our goal is to be there 
for people with disabilities and their families throughout 
every stage of their life.

We provide support for people at home and in their 
community. These include: health, education and 
therapy services so people are ready to take on life; 
social activities, holidays and weekend breaks for 
making friends; job skills programs for learning new 
skills; and accommodation services for taking a break  
or having a place to call home. 

We are a registered NDIS service provider and help 
people navigate the system to ensure they get the  
most out of their NDIS plans. 
 

Disability 
Services

Smooth sailing for Wayne    

We help people of all ages and abilities become  
more independent and more involved in the 
community. We work side-by-side with our clients  
and their loved ones to uncover what that means  
for them. For Wayne, it’s being on the water.  
So every Wednesday, with our support, he goes 
sailing. It’s just one of the ways we help him to  
live the life he chooses.

Left Wayne is 
supported to 
go sailing at 
Williamstown.  
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Creating homes people love to live in

Having a place to call home means 
different things to different people. 
When choosing a home, personal 
preference plays a big part in the  
design and development of housing  
and accommodation. 

To inform the development of future 
Specialist Disability Accommodation 
(SDA) projects, we held consultation 
sessions throughout the year to learn 
about what people look for in a  
new home.

A strong sentiment across the 
consultation groups was the hope  
that we will build homes that support 
people’s complex needs so they can  
live confidently in the community.

Our new digital community consultation 
platform, yoursay.vmch.com.au, 
provides an opportunity for people to 
provide feedback to plan for future 
projects, developments and services.

An Oasis for children with a disability

Oasis, in Ivanhoe, opened its doors  
in November 2018 and provides  
short-term accommodation for children 
and teenagers with a disability, who  
have sensory processing support  
needs or are living with Autism.

Our newest short-term accommodation 
is an oasis, as its name suggests, with 
specially designed sensory features to 
support the needs of each child. 

Oasis is our sixth short-term 
accommodation house, with five other 
respite houses supporting children and 
adults across Melbourne. 
 

New accessible smart house for adults 
with disability

In 2018 we purchased a fully accessible 
smart house for adults who have high 
physical support needs.

This modern five-bedroom home in 
Glen Waverley includes fully-automatic 
opening doors, spacious shared zones 
and highly accessible outdoor areas.

The five adults who will eventually call it 
home will enjoy more independence and 
comfort thanks to assistive technology 
features being included in the design. 
 
MyTime

About one in eight families includes  
a person with a disability, and while  
each family is unique, common 
challenges are faced when supporting 
someone with a disability. 
 
Our Early Learning and Therapy service 
offers a support program called MyTime  
for parents and carers of children 
with a disability, developmental delay 
or chronic medical condition. With 
parents attending the group, specialist 
educators provide a rich group 
experience for their preschool children. 
 

Right Group 
time at our Early 

Learning and 
Therapy service 

in Kew. 
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St Paul’s College is a Catholic specialist school for  
children with a wide range of intellectual, physical, 
profound multiple and sensory disabilities, complex 
medical needs and the individual needs associated  
with Autism Spectrum Disorders.

Our school has a range of educational, developmental  
and therapy programs that enable children to reach their 
full intellectual, physical, emotional and spiritual potential. 
 
On the move 

St Paul’s College recently relocated from its home of 62 years 
in Kew, to a modern purpose-built campus in Balwyn. St Paul’s 
College teaches students from prep to senior school. It 
welcomes children with a range of additional needs and 
currently has 50 students.

The new campus includes an Assistive Technology Centre,  
a Sensory Room, a STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, 
Arts and Mathematics) centre, specially-designed inclusive 
playgrounds, and a café and kitchen garden to help senior  
students develop vocational skills. 
 
Melbourne Archbishop blesses St Paul’s College 

The College celebrated its official opening of the new campus 
with a visit and blessing by Melbourne Catholic Archbishop 
Peter A Comensoli on 28 February 2019. More than 200 
people came along to mark the opening, including Victorian 
Minister for Disability, Ageing and Carers, Luke Donnellan, 
Victorian Member for Kew, Tim Smith and Victorian Member 
for Box Hill, Paul Hamer. It was a proud day for VMCH, as we 

St Paul’s 
College
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celebrated alongside students, families and supporters, 
both past and present. 
 
Focus for the future

Today, St Paul’s College offers innovative programs for 
students to reach their vocational, social and spiritual potential.  

The school supports students who wish to attend both  
a mainstream and a specialist school through its innovative 
Dual School Program. Students enrolled in this program divide 
their school week between St Paul’s College and a local 
school of their choice. 

The Prep Program, in conjunction with mainstream school 
partners, is another initiative that helps preschoolers with 
additional needs to prepare for their first year of school. 

Vocational facilities for hospitality, horticulture and social 
enterprise, including the Black Cat Café and a fully-accessible 
kitchen, allow for the delivery of certificate-based VCAL 
programs for senior school students in 2020 and enable 
valuable work experience. 

“VMCH’s specialist school, St Paul’s 
College has a proud history and is now 
looking forward to a bright future at its 
new campus in Balwyn.”

Above Archbishop  
Peter A Comensoli, with 

Principal Tim Hemphill 
and St Paul’s College 

students at the blessing.

- Tim Hemphill 
   Principal
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Now I have  
help to get  
to the game,  
I can watch  
my Tigers roar.

Left Barry is 
a resident at 
our aged care 
residence in 
Wantirna.  
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We focus on providing residents with the personalised 
care they deserve. Residents enjoy an active lifestyle 
designed to suit individual interests and tailored around 
the life they choose to lead. 

Our 12 aged care residences are located across Victoria, 
including Bacchus Marsh, Balwyn, Berwick, Bundoora, 
Clayton, Mulgrave, Pakenham, Sunshine North, Torquay, 
Upper Ferntree Gully and Wantirna.

Our aged care residences offer chronic disease 
management, specialised dementia and palliative care, 
and respite options. Our dedicated and compassionate 
staff strive to provide exceptional quality of care, social 
and spiritual support.

2018–2019 saw many projects completed or started, 
including the renovation and refurbishment to parts  
of St Catherine’s aged care residence in Balwyn, 
expansion of Providence aged care residence in  
Bacchus Marsh and the addition of the Cluny Memory 
Support House at Corpus Christi in Clayton.

Continuing our care model

To enable residents to be as independent as  
possible, we have spent more than 12 months  
embedding the Montessori practice at all of our aged 
care communities across Victoria to improve the lives of 
people living with dementia. Most of our staff have now 
received training in Montessori methods. 

The Montessori approach aims to support individuals in a 
practical, respectful and enriching way, bringing purpose 
and meaning to our resident’s daily lives. Individuals are 
encouraged to be as independent as possible, through 
making choices and contributions in their home, which is 
enabled through environmental and operational design. 

Residential 
Aged Care

Right Richard lives at 
our aged care residence, 

Corpus Christi.
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We are already seeing ways the  
Montessori method is enhancing our  
aged care communities with the small 
changes supporting people living with 
memory loss in particular. 

Our staff now wear specially designed 
name badges with their first name in  
large print. Signage around our aged  
care residences now features high  
visibility colours: large black print on  
a yellow background to help residents  
with dementia navigate their surrounds.

Residents take the reins in  
memory suppport

Twelve residents from Corpus Christi  
and St Catherine’s have moved to Cluny 
Memory Support House, located at Corpus 
Christi aged care residence in Clayton,   
a residence which has been refurbished  
to suit a Montessori-based model of care.

Unlike conventional aged care, our 
approach prioritises people doing and 
participating in the activities of daily life in 
their homes. Montessori environments are 
rich in opportunities for individuals to be  
as self-sufficient as they can. This can be 
as simple as making their bed, making a 
cup of tea or assisting with chores within  
their home.

Using technology to pinpoint pain

We have introduced a new method of  
pain assessment for aged care residents 
who can no longer express their levels of  
pain verbally.

The new pain assessment is a technology–
based solution called PainChek®, and it 
replaces the existing assessment tool 
called the Abbey Pain Scale.

We are funding the early rollout of the 
program at our aged care residences 
ahead of the Federal Government’s 
investment of $5 million that will facilitate 
the implementation of PainChek® 
throughout Australia.

Three of our aged care residences 
completed a trial of PainChek® in  
late 2018 with positive outcomes.  
We are now implementing the  
assessment tool across all VMCH  
aged care residences.

PainChek® is a Therapeutic Goods 
Administration (TGA) registered  
medical device for the assessment  
of pain. The tool scans the resident’s  
face – like taking a picture. This scan  
maps the micro muscles of the resident’s 
face, searching for expressions of pain  
in the absence of verbal expressions  
of discomfort.

Staff also assess vocalisations, 
movements, behaviours, activity levels  
and the body in general to complete  
the evaluation.

Clinical Manager Jeffrey Brooks says 
VMCH is leading the way in residential 
aged care by implementing PainChek® 
across all 12 aged care residences.

“After conducting the initial trial in  
2018, we believe it is well worth the 
investment of funding the rollout of  
this program ourselves.

“We are continuing to find ways  
to improve the services we provide  
our residents, including the use of 
technology, and this is one more  
step in the right direction."

Left Testing our  
new PainChek® tool.
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Our commitment to palliative care 

We are leading the way in improving Australian palliative  
care services by playing a key role in a national specialist 
advisory service.

End of Life Directions for Aged Care (ELDAC) provides 
information, guidance and resources to care providers  
to equip them with skills and knowledge to help older  
Australians receive high-quality end of life care in familiar 
surroundings with little or no need for hospitalisation.

ELDAC, funded by the Australian Government Department  
of Health, has provided funding for each of our aged care 
residences to improve the provision of on-site palliative care  
for residents.

Training and education for staff has occurred throughout  
2019. Working groups have been established within all 
residences to strengthen the relationships with our external 
providers, including palliative care providers, hospital  
in-reach programs and Primary Health Networks. 

New life for O’Neill Residence Prahran 

O’Neill aged care residence in Prahran, our older, out-dated  
42 bed residence, closed in 2018.

We saw an opportunity to repurpose O’Neill residence,  
which was built in 1972, and was no longer up to current 
standards. The building will be redeveloped to become a 
modern, 22 bedroom (with ensuites) residence. Construction  
is planned to begin in March 2020 and we expect to welcome 
our first residents early 2021.

O’Neill will be a Comfort Care Centre, which will specialise  
in the delivery of palliative care.

The Comfort Care Centre is a concept which bridges a gap  
in delivering excellence in end of life care. It offers older people 
options to ensure at this important time of their life, that they 
are supported in a homelike environment, which not only cares 
for their physical needs but also nurtures spiritual wellbeing.

We will also work in close partnership with Cabrini and other 
hospice providers to offer older Victorians a viable option for  
a well-supported death.

 

Right Lydia and Roxanne  
at Bundoora residential  

aged care.
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Our 17 retirement villages  
and apartments located 
throughout Victoria are  
designed with long-term  
comfort and security in mind.

We aim to maximise a  
resident’s independence and 
social interaction by maintaining  
close links with the local  
parish, social groups and 
community organisations.

The VMCH Retirement Living 
occupancy rate continues  
to remain at almost 100  
per cent at the end of the  
financial year.

2018–2019 saw an expansion  
of our Retirement Living portfolio 
including the recent developments 
of McAuley Village in Trentham 
and Marcellin Village in Kyneton.  

Our brand new villages

Our newly-completed retirement 
village, McAuley, is perfect for those 
who wish to downsize and surrender 
to the slower pace of country living. 

McAuley is located in historic 
Trentham, a small country town 
situated between Woodend and 
Daylesford, and surrounded by  
lush forest, nature trails and  
Trentham Falls. 

McAuley houses nine generously-
sized homes that have been 
thoughtfully constructed to ensure 
residents safety and security.

In nearby Kyneton, construction is 
also underway on Marcellin Village.  
With nine homes, and located 
adjacent to Our Lady of the Rosary 
church, this boutique development 
will allow residents to enjoy their 
independence and privacy in  
a safe and secure environment,  
while maintaining links with their 
community and fellow parishioners. 

Retirement 
Living
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Affordable housing provides peace of 
mind and security for our retired or 
semi-retired residents on low incomes. 
At VMCH, we believe everyone has the 
right to have a place to call home.

Risk of homelessness and access to 
affordable housing is a huge societal issue. 

Recent statistics reveal:

 • a 42 per cent increase in  
people aged 65 and over  
paying unaffordable rent in  
Australia since 2011 (Australian 
Bureau of Statistics (ABS)

 • 132,301 people over 65 whose  
rent is more than 30 per cent  
of their income (ABS)

 • only 0.8 per cent of available  
housing stock in Australia is 
affordable and appropriate  
for a single person on an Age  
Pension (Anglicare Rental 
Affordability Snapshot). 

For more than 40 years, we have  
provided secure, long-term 
accommodation supporting 459 people  
in our affordable homes at 21 locations 
across Melbourne and in Bacchus Marsh.

Most are located close to shopping 
facilities, public transport, other  
community amenities and the local  
parish church. Each resident is supported 
by our pastoral care team. Our dedicated 
property management team provide 
24-hour services to ensure homes are 
well-maintained and comfortable  
for residents.

We remain strongly focused on our 
commitment to continue to offer  
affordable accommodation to Victorians.

Affordable 
Homes

Right Gail was  
supported by VMCH to 

find a place to call home.

emergency  
after-hour calls

123

maintenance jobs
1,848

In 2018-2019 the VMCH  
property team responded to:
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Mission
The role of mission within VMCH is to continue the caring ministry  
of Jesus within our work. 

Our Mission Team is key to keeping our mission alive and keeping  
the needs of everyone we support at the forefront of everything  
we do. The team is made up of staff from our dedicated pastoral care 
services, volunteer services and the VMCH op shops.

Arts in Action continues to create community 

The Christmas season was a little brighter for 500 people with the 
delivery of our annual Christmas hampers.

The hampers, packed and delivered by VMCH staff members,  
were given to financially and socially disadvantaged people who 
access our services, including people who live in affordable housing 
units. The hampers are funded through workplace giving programs  
from within VMCH and the Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne.

As part of the VMCH Arts in Action program, it’s also a great 
opportunity for aged care residents to use their artistic skills to  
make Christmas decorations for the hampers. Arts in Action was  
a past award-winner of HESTA Arts in Health Award and ‘highly 
commended’ as a finalist in the 2018 Meaningful Ageing Australia 
Quality in Pastoral and Spiritual Care Practice Awards in  
September 2018. 
 
Dignity Quilts

Dignity Quilts are often made or donated by our community, including 
our residents, families and staff. The handmade quilts made for our 
aged care residences represent more than just the countless hours 
dedicated to their creation.

‘Dignity Quilts’, are used as a way of honouring resident’s lives. They 
are placed over people who have died as they leave our residence. 
As part of the tradition, staff and fellow residents often form a guard 
of honour as a sign of respect when a person leaves their home.

Left Sr Mary and  
Sr Goretti at Corpus 
Christi residential  
aged care.
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Each week 

866
people enjoy more activities  
and community connections as  
a direct result of our volunteers

470
aged care residents are able  
to have their spiritual needs  
met through our volunteers

Each week 

Each week 

532
residents and clients enjoy 
one-on-one companionship 
with our volunteers

Each week 

1,200
VMCH op shop customers  
enjoy visiting a VMCH Op Shop 
serviced by our volunteers

223
Each week 

Each week 

bags of pre-loved donations  
from the local community and  
retirement living residents are  
collected by our warehouse drivers

VMCH warehouse and op shop 
hours are spent sorting, mending, 
ironing, pricing items, and  
providing customer service and 
counter sales by volunteers at  
the warehouse and op shops 554

Our volunteers
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Op shops creating inclusive 
communities

In 2019 we opened a new op shop  
in the heart of Balwyn located at  
463a Whitehorse Road. Proceeds  
from the op shop raise money for our 
specialist school, St Paul’s College. 

The new school campus is just  
around the corner. This allows 
opportunities for integrated  
activities, including providing  
older students with practical  
work experience opportunities. 

In 2018-2019, our op shops became 
more accessible than ever with a 
mobile travelling op shop. This  
‘pop-up’ op shop travels to our aged 
care residences across Victoria and 
allows residents to browse and buy  
a wide range of affordable items.

Appreciating our  
volunteers

‘Volunteers make a world of difference 
to the lives of the people they support’ 
was the message behind this year’s 
National Volunteer Week celebrations 
that kicked off on 20 May 2019. 

More than 300 dedicated volunteers 
came together from around Victoria  
for the annual VMCH Volunteer Week 
Luncheon, held at the Hawthorn  
Arts Centre. 

The facts and statistics around our 
volunteers are amazing. 620 volunteers 
contributed 85,774 hours this financial 
year to supporting people at 36 VMCH 
locations. This amounted to 803 people 
enjoying activities and community 
connections each week as a direct 
result of our volunteers.

We could not fulfil our mission  
without the support of our generous  
volunteers. At our sites, walls of 
appreciation were set up during 
National Volunteer Week for staff, 
residents and families to place  
a note on the wall to say thank you  
to our volunteers.

Above Launch  
of the new op  

shop in Balwyn. 
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Building our workforce

A lot has been said about the need to deliver a  
well-trained and highly-skilled workforce to meet  
the aspirations of the National Disability Insurance 
Scheme (NDIS).

An extra 90,000 workers will be required nationally  
as spending on disability almost quadruples thanks  
to the NDIS. It is estimated that one in every five new 
jobs created in Australia will be in the disability 
support sector.

We are playing a role by being part of an innovative  
work placement program for students who hope to 
work in disability.

This pilot program, called the Disability Sector 
Capacity Building Project, is funded by the Victorian 
Department of Education and Training (DET) and 
managed by the Victorian Department of Health  
and Human Services (DHHS).

As part of the pilot, we will provide disability work 
placements for around 30 students at our lifestyle  
and accommodation services that support people 
with disability until the end of 2019.

Mentors will play an important role in this program, 
and our dedicated and experienced disability services 
staff will support students. Staff chosen as part of the 
program will receive training, to provide them with the 
skills and resources to take on a mentor role. Mentors 
will work closely with students to ensure that they get 
the most out of their time with us. 

Our  
people

Right Amy works at 
Corpus Christi aged  

care residence.
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Celebrating our long-serving staff

Long-serving VMCH staff from a 
variety of service areas celebrated 
their milestones together at a special 
lunch during the year.

Staff who have worked with  
VMCH (for 15 years through to  
30 years) were invited to a lunch  
at Rosebank North restaurant  
in Ringwood to say thank you  
and congratulations on reaching 
these milestones.

Physiotherapist, Judith Hodgson, 
celebrated 30 years with VMCH  
this year and currently works in  
allied health and therapy services.

Congratulations also to Marie Deni 
and Anne Muir, part of the Early 
Learning and Therapy Team, for 20 
years. James O’Brien and Hygenia 
Lobo, teaching staff members at St 
Paul’s College, also celebrated 20 
years. Their colleague, Karen 
Ashdown, was recognised for her  
25 years in school service with VMCH.

Total number of VMCH 
employees with milestone 
service anniversaries*

 5 Years 114

10 Years 59

15 Years 16

20 Years 4

25 Years 1

30 Years 1

 * Anniversaries fall between 1 July 2018 
and 30 June 2019.

Right Physiotherapist, 
Judith Hodgson 

celebrated 30 years  
with VMCH in 2018-2019.A
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Now I get to be 
creative, life’s 
more colourful.

Left Christine is a 
member of our social 
and vocational activities 
group in Mount Waverley. 
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Supporting our work through community giving

We are continually overwhelmed by the wonderful support 
from people wanting to help others. Our VMCH community 
is enriched through volunteering, donations, bequests and 
philanthropic trusts. This helps us provide a broad range of 
programs and projects that make a difference to the people 
we support through our services.

This year we launched our Donate to Create appeal and 
raised over $220,000 through donations and bequests. 
These funds helped us to build educational spaces at our 
specialist education school, St Paul’s College, newly 
relocated to Balwyn.  

As part of our fundraising efforts, we created the VMCH 
Community Arts & Crafts Exhibition. Held in Hawthorn  
Arts Centre the event was launched with a cocktail  
evening auctioning our community’s donated artwork.  
We continued the celebrations with an exhibition and sale  
of artistic work created by our community. The event  
raised $28,000 towards our Donate to Create appeal.

Our Annual Charity Golf Day was held in March 2019. Teams 
enjoyed a day on the green and competed in an Ambrose 
tournament. All proceeds from players, sponsors and raffles 
supported the Donate to Create appeal.

This year, thanks to a generous ‘in-memory donation’,  
residents living in our home for people with an acquired 
brain injury (ABI), Austin Street, enjoyed a holiday. 
Something we would not have been able to achieve  
without donor support. 

We are grateful for the generosity of our community,  
for their donations and bequests. 

Thank you to all our supporters this year.

Community 
support

Left Jack, St Paul’s College student and the face of Donate to Create. 
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Our fundraising focus this year

The Donate to Create appeal received enormous  
support from the community this year. Through donations, 
bequests, community exhibitions and golf days, the funds 
raised have enabled the school to fund amazing new 
resources, equipment and technology.

Tim Hemphill, Principal of St Paul’s College, has described 
the new campus as a “truly amazing space” and said the 
whole school community was in awe of their new campus.

“St Paul’s is an educational environment that welcomes  
all students and makes it work. Whether it is developing 
independent living skills, having the opportunity to make 
the most of life or prepare for supported accommodation, 
St Paul’s has the means to achieve this for every one of  
our students.”

VMCH would like to thank everyone who has donated  
to this appeal. Whether big or small, all donations have 
made an important contribution to this unique and 
innovative school.

 

Bequests, Trusts & Grants

$317,135
Appeals, Marketing & Major Events

$163,343
Donations

$1,089,370

Total Fundraising 2018–2019: $1,569,848

$

$ $

Right Students enjoying 
the new library at St 

Paul’s College.
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Board of  
Directors
Mr Julien O’Connell AM
(Commenced 1 January 2019)

Chairman
Julien brings significant senior board and management  
experience, together with a detailed knowledge of health  
and aged care.
He has recently retired as Chair of the Board of Mercy  
Health which he held from 2008. He is a board member  
of Catholic Health Australia, Pro-Chancellor of Australian  
Catholic University, Executive Chairman of Mercy Health  
Foundation, Chair of PM Glynn Institute and is a member  
of a number of Archdiocese Committees and Councils.

Mr Bill Scales AO
(Resigned 31 December 2018)

Former Chairman
Bill is currently Chair of the Finance Council of the  
Australian Catholic Bishops’ Conference and a member  
of the Board of Lean Enterprise Australia.
Bill is a Fellow of the Institute of Public Administration  
Australia and Life Fellow of the Australian Institute of  
Company Directors.

Mr Tom Carr
Tom was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2010  
and sits on the Strategic Projects, and Remuneration  
and Nominations Committees. 
Tom is the Chair and founding member of the Little  
Sisters of the Poor National Advisory Group and a  
member and former Chair of their Melbourne  
Advisory Group.

Until mid-2016, Tom was responsible for the human  
resources function for the Archdiocese of Melbourne. 
Prior to this role, he occupied senior positions in  
the Victorian Government, in employment policy and  
workplace relations and was a director of Fernhill  
Hostel Inc.

Ms Anna Clarke
Anna was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2013 and  
Chairs the Remuneration and Nominations Committee and  
sits on the Quality, Compliance and Risk Committee. 
Anna is currently the National Director of Human Resources,  
Private Hospitals Division, St Vincent’s Health Australia. She  
has held various roles in private and public health including  
Director of HR and Workforce Development, Director of  
Nursing, and Manager of Organisational/Service development.
Anna is also a Board Director of CLC Eltham and a Graduate  
of the Australian Institute of Company Directors.

Ms Brigid Clarke
(Resigned 25 July 2019)

Brigid was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2010  
and sat on the Quality, Compliance and Risk Committee. 
A senior public servant working for the Victorian Department  
of Health. Brigid has over 30 years’ experience in the public  
health sector, community services sector and specific expertise  
in systems governance, and quality and risk management.

Mr Brendan Donohoe
(Commenced 27 June 2019)

Brendan was appointed to the Board of Directors in  
2019 and sits on the Finance and Audit Committee. He 
established Bank of Ireland Asset Management Australia  
in 1996 and subsequently, a similar operation in Japan.
Brendan went on to manage all of Bank of Ireland Asset 
Management’s business outside of Ireland. During his  
29-year tenure with Bank of Ireland Group, he held senior 
executive and directorship positions in Ireland, Australia,  
Japan, the UK, USA and Canada. Brendan subsequently  
joined the leadership team at NAB Asset Management, 
responsible for its global distribution, client services and  
the management of Antares Equities, a boutique asset 
management firm based in Melbourne.

Mr Peter Gill AM
(Resigned 30 March 2019)

Peter was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2009 and sat 
on the Strategic Projects Committee and the Finance and Audit 
Committee. Peter holds qualifications in Civil Engineering from 
Melbourne University, and in Town Planning and Valuations 
from RMIT. Peter is also a Licensed Real Estate Agent with over 
40 years’ experience as a Commercial Property Agent. He has 
acted for major corporations, religious orders, the Archdiocese 
and developers on multi-site sales and leases.
Peter is a member of the Victorian Chapter of the Australian 
Catholic University. Peter has recently retired as a  committee 
member of Eastern Palliative Care.

Mr Peter Hogan AM
(Resigned 28 August 2019)

Peter was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2008 and  
sat on the Strategic Projects Committee and Finance and Audit 
Committee. Peter is a Chartered Accountant and was a partner  
with Price Waterhouse Coopers for 17 years before retiring from  
that practice in 2008.
Peter is the non-executive Chairman of ASX listed company,  
Carbon Energy Ltd and is a non-executive Director of OneAll 
International Ltd. Peter is also a member of the Advisory Board  
of the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission.
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Mr Julien O’Connell AM

Ms Anna Clarke

Mr Brendan Donohoe

Mr Peter Hogan AM

Ms Sally Howe

Dr Rosemary Saxon

Mr Tom Carr

Ms Brigid Clarke

Mr Peter Gill AM

Mr Bill Scales AO

Mr Terry Janes

Mr Michael Tehan

Ms Sally Howe
(Commenced 27 June 2019)

Sally was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2019 and sits 
on the Quality, Compliance and Risk Committee. Sally brings 
extensive health, business and senior leadership experience 
with over 25 years’ in the not-for-profit private health sector, 
private health insurance markets and more recently, primary 
and community health.
Currently Sally holds non-executive directorships on the 
Connect Health and Community Board, a State Ministerial 
Planning and Partnership Board and is a Trustee (VIC) of the 
Committee for Economic Development Australia.

Mr Terry Janes
Terry was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2013 and 
chairs the Finance and Audit Committee and the  Community 
Services Transformation Committee. Terry is the former CFO 
and Executive Director of leading staffing services company 
Skilled Group Limited (1998–2012). 
Terry has over 20 years’ experience in a range of senior 
finance roles, including Senior Divisional Finance Officer  
for major operating divisions in the minerals and steel 
businesses of BHP.

Dr Rosemary Saxon
Rosemary was appointed to the Board of Directors in 2014  
and sits on the Finance and Audit Committee, Strategic 
Projects Committee, Royal Commission Committee and the 
Community Services Transformation Committee. Rosemary 
has 30 years’ experience in the health and community 
services industry, including 10 years with the Victorian State 
Government and 20 years in management consulting.

Mr Michael Tehan
Michael was appointed to the Board of Directors in  
2010 and sits on the Remuneration and Nominations 
Committee, chairs the Quality Compliance and Risk 
Committee and is a member of the Community Services 
Transformation Committee. 
Between 1987 and 2014, Michael was a solicitor and partner 
with an international law firm, Minter Ellison, where he 
practiced in industrial and employment law, discrimination  
law and administrative law, leading a team of more than  
20 lawyers.
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Executive 
Leadership Team
Ms Sonya Smart
Chief Executive Officer
Prior to joining VMCH, Sonya was Chief Executive of  
Catholic Homes Incorporated in WA, a position she  
held for over six years. She has also held leadership  
roles in residential and community care at Southern  
Cross Care WA.
With a passion for residential aged care, disability and  
community services, Sonya has been a long-time  
advocate for delivering exceptional care to marginalised  
people in the community.

Mr John McKenna
Chief Financial Officer
John is a Chartered Accountant. He has over 30 years’  
experience in health and aged care, financial services and  
related sectors. He has held various senior finance roles, his  
last role being CFO of the Japara Healthcare Group, one of  
the largest for-profit aged care operators in Australia. Prior  
to that he held various finance roles in the NAB Group.

Ms Natalina Velardi
Company Secretary and General Counsel/ 
General Manager Governance
Natalina is a governance and legal professional with  
over 25 years’ experience. She has held a number of  
senior executive roles in the not-for-profit sector. She is a  
member of the AICD and the Governance Institute. She is  
a practising legal practitioner with expertise in clinical and  
corporate governance.

Mr David Williamson
General Manager, At-Home Aged Care 
and Disability Services
David is a highly experienced senior leader with 25 years of  
experience across the health, disability services and personal  
injury insurance sectors. David is committed to safeguarding  
the rights of people with a disability by promoting and 
facilitating choice and control, and has expertise in developing 
service models which promote capacity building and the 
delivery of person-centred care.

 

Ms Angela Roennfelt
General Manager, Property  
and Development
Angela is a registered architect and Disability Access  
consultant. She has worked in both the private and not-for-
profit sectors for over 30 years, specialising in the delivery 
of buildings and environments that enable older people and 
people of all ages with disabilities to live independent lives. 
Angela’s role is to ensure that all VMCH buildings are designed, 
delivered and maintained to meet user needs across all areas  
of the organisation.

Ms Bridget O’Shannassy
General Manager, Mission
Bridget has over 30 years’ experience in pastoral care and  
mission leadership across education and not-for-profit 
organisations including in senior management roles. Her role 
includes the important task to lead and shape the Catholic  
mission of VMCH and to ensure that the organisation’s mission 
aligns with that of the Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne.
Bridget’s breadth of skills includes an awareness of the need  
for supportive and empathetic relationships, and the ability  
to articulate VMCH’s mission in a manner that is enriching  
and energising. Bridget’s role encompasses supporting  
Pastoral Care and Volunteer Services and VMCH Op Shops.

Ms Voula Yankoulas

General Manager, Residential  
and Retirement Services
Voula has over 20 years’ experience within the residential  
aged care services, retirement living and finance sector,  
including senior and executive leadership and management  
roles. She has worked in both private and not-for-profit 
organisations including in senior and executive leadership and 
management roles. She has a strong passion and commitment  
to improving the outcomes for our residents, and for the  
importance of continual training and development of staff  
to assist in the valuable work they do.
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Ms Sonya Smart

Ms Natalina Velardi

Ms Angela Roennfelt

Ms Voula Yankoulas

Mr John McKenna

Mr David Williamson

Ms Bridget O’Shannassy

Mr Rashmi Somu

Mr Rashmi Somu
General Manager, People Services
Rashmi is a Human Resources executive with over 25 years’  
experience across health, aged care, community services,  
not-for-profit, information technology, financial services,  
business consulting and government sectors.
Rashmi prides himself on building and implementing 
innovative people-strategies that directly contributes to  
the business achieving its goals. He has been recognised 
for developing and nurturing talent, building high performing 
teams and having a passion for employee experience.
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Financial 
Performance

The deficit in FY19 was after a contribution of $8.2m 
from VMCH to the construction of a new aged care 
facility to be owned and operated by Corpus Christi 
Community, Greenvale (CCCG) as part of VMCH’s 
commitment to supporting mission-based activities 
within the Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne. This 
followed a contribution in FY18 of $2.7m. VMCH agreed 
to contribute a total of $12m to the development of  
this facility, which will provide residential aged care to 
disadvantaged residents who would otherwise find it 
difficult to access appropriate care. 

After allowing for this contribution, and for net losses on 
the revaluation of our investment properties and related 
lease premiums in FY19 of $8.4m (FY18 net loss $1.6m), 
the net deficit for FY19 was $16.4m (FY18 deficit $7.6m).

Total revenue in FY19 was $177.4m, an increase of  
$9.2m over FY18. Contributions to this from our  
business operations were: $83.1m from Residential Aged 
Care, $70.4m from At-Home Aged Care and Disability 
Services, $18.9m from Retirement Living, and $5.0m 
from interest income and fundraising activities. 

Our main source of funding is through the Australian 
Government, through funding of aged care places, Home 
Care Packages and, following the introduction of the 
National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS), disability 
services. The introduction of NDIS, and increased 

VMCH reported a Net Operating Deficit for financial year 2018/2019 (FY19) of $8.0m compared to 
a deficit for financial year 2017/2018 (FY18) of $6.1m 
 

revenue from Home Care Packages, resulted in an 
increase of $18.3m in Australian government funding. 
State government funding decreased by $7.2m,  
reflecting the move away from state funding of  
disability services to the NDIS. 

Total expenses in FY19 were $185.4m, an increase of 
$11.1m over FY18. Half of this, $5.5m, was due to the 
increased CCCG contribution. Payments to staff 
accounted for most of the expenditure, increasing by 
$3.0m to $117.6m. Other significant areas of cost were 
$22.5m for delivery of services to our residents and 
clients, $15.7m in property-related expenses (including 
rates, repairs and maintenance and rent), $9.3m in 
depreciation and amortisation expenses and other 
expenses of $20.3m, including the $8.2m CCCG 
contribution mentioned previously, marketing,  
technology, administration and project costs.   

VMCH’s total assets as at 30 June 2019 were  
$873.7m, which included property, plant and equipment  
of $421.6m and $335.0m of investment properties.  
Total net assets were $410.2m.

We also have an active program of development 
underway to deliver growth across all our business  
units, supported by our strong balance sheet.

11%

Employee Benefits Expense

Service Delivery

Depreciation and Amortisation

Repairs and Maintenance, Utilities and Property Expenses

Other

Expenditure by source %

5%

9%
12

%

63%

47%

Residential Aged Care

At-Home Aged Care and Disability Services

Business Services

Retirement Living

Revenue by source %

3%40%

10
%
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FY19 FY18

$000 $000

Income

Australian Government Funding 114,748 96,446

State Government Funding 15,622 22,779

Fees 22,616 23,388

Deferred Management Fees, Maintenance Fees and Other Property Income 18,349 16,843

Fundraising and Bequests 1,572 1,146

Other 4,537 7,628

Total Income 177,444 168,230

Expenditure

Employee Benefits Expense 117,555 114,641

Service Delivery 22,513 19,534

Repairs and Maintenance, Utilities and Property Expenses 15,722 15,173

Depreciation and Amortisation 9,299 8,852

Other 20,342 16,088

Total Expenditure 185,431 174,288

Net Operating Surplus/(Deficit) (7,987) (6,058)

Gain on fair value of investment properties 3,092 14,328

Fair value of leasehold premiums (11,482)        (15,879)

Net Surplus/(Deficit) (16,377) (7,609)

Total Assets 873,709 876,801

Total Liabilities 463,509 449,308

Total Members’ Funds / Net Assets 410,200 427,493
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Thank you

Bequests
Estate of Ellen Philomena Harrison

Estate of Colin Henry Hoffman

Estate of Matyas Babos

Estate of Norma Lois May Riley

Estate of Noel Mary Grabau

Estate of Walter Gordon James 

Trusts and Foundations 
Bell Charitable Foundation

DHHS Herbert Allen Bequest

Fr Leo Harnett Trust

Good Things Foundation Australia

H & J Bennetto Family Trust

Harold & Ariel Payne Trust

Ida Webster McDonald Trust

J B Ryan Perpetual Trust

J C Reseigh Estate

J F Roche Estate

Jean and Gerard Harper Bequest

Jonamare Foundation

Killen Family Foundation

Leo Halpin Trust

Loftus Hill Fund 

Lord Mayor’s Charitable Fund

M J Polinelli Trust

Masky Beacon Trust

Melbourne Catholic Archbishop’s 
Charitable Fund

We truly thank our generous VMCH community

Our donors, volunteers, sponsors, corporate partners and philanthropic community  
have enabled so many of our projects and programs to flourish this year.

We are grateful to those who have remembered VMCH in their will, and to all those  
who have graciously supported us, we thank you!

Nelson Alexander Foundation

RC & EM Bennett Trust

The Muffin Foundation

V R Pittman Charitable Trust

William Angliss Charitable Fund 

Community and  
Organisation Supporters
Camberwell Rotary Club

Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne

Exxon Mobil Australia

Gerties Group Inc Opportunity 
Shop

Magistrates Court of Victoria

Menzies Aviation

Prowse Quality Surveyors

St Columba’s College (Essendon)

Trinity Grammar (Kew)

Uniting Care Kildonan 

2019 Golf Day Sponsors 
Gold Sponsor
CURA Health

Silver Sponsors

Australian Essential Services 
Maintenance

Catholic Church Insurance

Choices Flooring  
(Bulleen & Niddrie)

Gemcan Constructions

Norden Conversions

Prowse Quantity Surveyors

RTG

VIA Architects Pty Ltd 

2019 Golf Day Supporters
Bowden Corporation Pty Ltd

Catholic Education Melbourne

Crosier Scott Architects

Elikon Fine Printers

FMG Engineering

Green Acres Golf Course

HESTA

Moore Stephens

Tilnak Art

Willis Towers Watson

Right St Paul’s College 
student Zoe, working at 

the Black Cat Café.
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More information
 
Registered Office 
486 Albert Street 
East Melbourne VIC 3002

Postal Address 
PO Box 134 
East Melbourne VIC 8002 
 
e: vmch@vmch.com.au 
t:  03 9926 2000 
    1800 036 377

vmch.com.au

Join the conversation 

Villa Maria Catholic Homes ABN 32 004 364 103 
Disclaimer: The information in this Annual Report has been prepared by Villa Maria Catholic Homes (VMCH).  
While every effort has been made to ensure accuracy, VMCH accepts no responsibility for any loss or  
inconvenience caused by reliance on the information set out in this Annual Report. Please contact us  
if you require detailed information about any of our services. Printed December 2019. 


